



Standing Way Eaglestone Milton Keynes MK6 5LD 01908 660033 www.mkuh.nhs.uk

Request under Freedom of Information Act 2000

Thank you for your request for information which we received on 12 October 2018.

I am pleased to confirm the following.

- 1. The number of EU nationals (non UK citizens) working as staff for this NHS Trust in the years between 2012 and 2018, both included.
- 2. The number of foreigners non-EU nationals working as staff for this NHS Trust in the years between 2012 and 2018, both included.
- 3. The number of workers with unknown nationality working for this NHS Trust in the years between 2012 and 2018, both included.
- 4. If possible, I would like to get all this data broken down into the following categories: nursing staff, medical staff, healthcare assistants and administration staff.

	31/12/2012					
Headcount	Staff Group Administrativ e and Clerical	Administrativ Medical and Nursing and Additiona				
Category						
EU	6	29	47	17		
Other Overseas	13	84	138	33		
Unknown	64	22	163	67		

		31/12/2	013	
Headcount	Staff Group Administrativ e and Clerical	Medical and Dental	Nursing and Midwifery Registered	Additional Clinical Services - HCAs
Category				
EU	6	32	41	20
Other Overseas	11	81	139	40
Unknown	60	19	138	55

	31/12/2014			
Headcount Category	Staff Group Administrativ e and Clerical	Medical and Dental	Nursing and Midwifery Registered	Additional Clinical Services - HCAs
EU	7	38	55	21
Other Overseas	18	96	134	42
Unknown	64	15	116	45

		31/12/2015			
Headcount Category	Staff Group Administrativ e and Clerical	Medical and Dental	Nursing and Midwifery Registered	Additional Clinical Services - HCAs	
	0	40	400	07	
EU	9	46	100	27	
Other Overseas	20	103	129	52	
Unknown	47	11	89	32	

		31/12/2016			
Headcount Category	Staff Group Administrativ e and Clerical	Medical and Dental	Nursing and Midwifery Registered	Additional Clinical Services - HCAs	
EU	13	46	101	28	
Other Overseas	29	101	128	56	
Unknown	43	8	73	32	

		31/12/2017		
Headcount Category	Staff Group Administrativ e and Clerical	Medical and Dental	Nursing and Midwifery Registered	Additional Clinical Services - HCAs
EU	27	48	91	28
Other Overseas	30	108	152	62
Unknown	40	10	69	30

	31/12/2018			
Headcount	Staff Group Administrativ e and Clerical	Medical and Dental	Nursing and Midwifery Registered	Additional Clinical Services - HCAs
Category				
EU	29	41	94	38
Other Overseas	39	116	174	70
Unknown	35	8	68	26

You are advised that this information is provided in accordance with the Freedom of Information Act 2000 and is for your personal use. Any re-use of this information will be subject to copyright and the Re-Use of Public Sector Information Regulations (1st July 05) and authorisation from Milton Keynes Hospital NHS Foundation Trust will be required. In the event of any re-use, the information must be reproduced accurately and not used in a misleading manner.

If you are unhappy with the information received in response to this request, please address your complaint to the Patient Affairs Office at Milton Keynes Hospital NHS Foundation Trust, Standing Way, Eaglestone, Milton Keynes MK6 5LD. If, after exhausting our internal process, you are still unhappy with the information received, you may write to the Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire SK9 5AF.

If you need any further assistance, please do not hesitate to contact us at the address above.

Yours sincerely,

Freedom Of Information Co-ordinator For and on behalf of Milton Keynes Hospital NHS Foundation Trust

Any re-use of this information will be subject to the 'Re-use of Public Sector Information Regulations' and best practice.